Requesting Department:
Description:

Awarded to:
Amount:
Procurement Method:

Informational ltems
February 2020

Information Tech. / IT Data Communications

For the Tollway's estimated requirement of Contract 20-0020
for Dell PowerEdge Hardware with Maintenance and Support
for a three-year period.

Dell Marketing L.P.
$113,341.94
CMS Master Contract
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THA - Toll Highway Authority

Purchase Order

Release Order Number

20-448DOIT-INFOT-P-
10880:11

Master Contract? Y
Master Con/Retf #: CMT8108800
Contract/PO #: 4100125555

Veandor Number: VOC005808 Recelving
v DELL MARKETING LP 8 4 S 496 Napervilla Road
Central Warehouse
E |ONE DELL WAY RRB-06 H| Napervitie, IL 60563
N IROUND ROCK, TX 78582 Hus
[ |Lany. Postiewait@dell.com P} Email:
o {309) 300-0080 (630} 241-8800
R T
[o]]
VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS:
PURCHASE ORDER REQUIREMENTS - STATE OF ILLINOIS AGENCIES Contract Administrator
PO Box 3084
Prior to commancement of biflable work, delivery of supplies or rendering of any B Lisle, IL 80532-8084
sarvice on a Purchase Order: | us
~initiai Purchase Order/Contract - All parties, including the State and vendor, must L1 Emai: Prolnvoices@getipass.com
fully execute the contract in #s entirety. L] (830) 241-6800
~Realeass from an existing Purchase Order/Contract - The vendor must receive a
Purchase Order signed by the State Agency and attached in BidBuy. Note, for any
additional requirements see specific State Agency instruction, Z_;
PURCHASE ORDERS REQUIREMENTS - OTHER PURCHASING ENTITIES
~Please see specific requirements provided by the purchasing entity,
Shipping Method: Freight Terms: ‘
Shipping Terms: Paymaent Terms: NA
Solicttation (Bid) No.: N/A )
Release Begin Date: 02/18/2020 Release End Date: 02/17/2023 Delivery Calendar Day(s) AR.O.: 30

tem # 1
Class-item 204-00

Per Quote 3000049394428 5, attached.Dell PowerEdge 1T Hardware Refresh. PowerEdge R840 Connect to Tape Library: $12,117.14 /
PowerEdge R840 Cyber Sense Server: §12,182.80 / PowerEdge R840 [amer_rB40_12232}; $77,515.06 / PowerEdge RB40 Network Servers:
$11,526.94 / includes assistance for a 3-Year term. / Uthizing this line #tem due to over all discount is 58.55%, greater than any of the individual
line discounts. Ses attached amall for explanation. DOIT s exscuting an indefinite quantity, statewide mastar contract, with Vendor, for Dell brand
servers, accessories, replacement and upgrade components, services (installation & configuration) and support for use by DolT, governmental units

and qualified not-for-profit agencies.
Quantty | UnktPrice UoM | Discount% | 1o fg""""’ TaxRate | 1XAMOUNE  coone Total Cost
$
100 |8oz0257108]  EA sa55% [ 1668606311 $0.00 $0.00 $113,341.94
TAX: 5600
FREIGHT: $0.00
TOTAL: $113.341.94




The undersigned agree to the Terms and Conditions as acknowledged by the Vendor
and maintained in the State of illinois’ e-procurement system. This agreement consists
of all terms as maintained in the state’s e-procurement system inclusive of attached
documents. The Vendor affirms that the Certifications and Financial Disciosures and
Conflicts of Interest are true and accurate as of the date of the Vendor's execution of
this Agreement. State documents will prevall in the event of a conflict between State
and Vendor documents and information. The undersigned agree to the Terms and
Conditions of this agreement:

OFFICIAL SIGNATURES:

Vendor Nama; Dt Marketing LP

Vendor
Signat

Storm

Printed Name:

Titlg: Contract Program Manager

Phone #: 5127234512

Emall; stephanie_storm@dail com

Datg: 02062020

State of Iinols Agency or Other Purchasing Entity lllinois State Toll
Procuring .
ay Authority
Officia
Signature:
Printed Name: 1 J0S€ R. Alvarez

Executive Director

Title:

Designea S
Printed Name: JOhN Donato
Chief of Procurement

o RY/&74Y,

Legal
Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date.

Fiscal
Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:

FOR STATE OF ILLINOIS USE ONLY:

Acq. Type: Source Sel. Methed:
Using Agency Funding Source:
Detalled Expenditure Object Code:
Approp. Acct Code:
Award Code:
Original Proc. Method:
Subcontractors Disclosed:

Subcontractors Utilized:

Publication Date: Financing Needed:

IPG Cert/Disclosure Yes No

Page20f2
20-448DOIT-INFOT-P-10880:11

APPROVED
By: Jennifer Soldat

Phone#: (630) 241-6800

BUYER



A quote for your consideration.

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your

purchase decision. Below is a detailed summary of the quote we’ve created to help you with

your purchase decision.

To proceed with this quote, you may respond to this email, order online through your
Premier page, or, if you do not have Premier, use this Quote to Order.

Quote No. 3000049394428.5 Sales Rep
Total $113,341.94 Phone
Customer # 115642570 Email
Quoted On Jan. 17, 2020 Billing To
Expires by Feb. 16, 2020

Solution ID 11750473

Deal ID 18940797

Message from your Sales Rep

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you're ready to place an order.

Thank you for shopping with Dell!

Regards,
Angela Curry

Shipping Group

Shipping To Shipping Method
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Standard Delivery
ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

PO BOX 3094

LISLE, IL 60532-8094
(163) 024-1680

Product

PowerEdge R640 - Connect to Tape
Library

PowerEdge R640 - Cyber Sense Server
(Index Engines)

PowerEdge R640 - [amer_r640_12232]

PowerEdge R640 - Network servers

Page 1

Angela Curry

(800) 456-3355, 5130632
Angela_Curry@Dell.com
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

PO BOX 3094

LISLE, IL 60532-8094

Unit Price

$6,058.57

$6,091.40

$5,536.79
$5,763.47

Qty

2

14

Subtotal

$12,117.14

$12,182.80

$77,515.06
$11,526.94



Subtotal: $113,341.94

Shipping: $0.00
Non-Taxable Amount: $113,341.94
Taxable Amount: $0.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Total: $113,341.94

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers and offers. Please contact your DFS
Sales

Representative for details.
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Shipping Group Details

Shipping To Shipping Method
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Standard Delivery
ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

PO BOX 3094

LISLE, IL 60532-8094
(163) 024-1680

Qty Subtotal
PowerEdge R640 - Connect to Tape Library $6,058.57 2 $12,117.14
Est mated de very fpurchased today:
Jan. 31, 2020
Contract # C000000565106
Customer Agreement # CMT9108800
Description SKU Unit Price  Qty Subtotal
PowerEdge R640 Server 210-AKWU - 2 -
PowerEdge R640 MLK Motherboard 329-BEIJ - 2 -
No Trusted P atform Modu e 461-AADZ - 2 -
2.5 Chass s w th up to 8 Hard Dr ves and 3PCle s ots 321-BCQJ - 2 -
PowerEdge R640 Sh pp ng 340-BKNE - 2 -
PowerEdge R640 x8 Dr ve Sh pp ng Mater a 343-BBEV - 2 -
!Rf'rabc))(,eﬁ'? ég\;avr)gggigfo,OSCM 6T, 9.6GT/s, 11M Cache, 338-BSDP - 2 )
!Rf'rabc))(,eﬁ'? ég\;avr)gggigfo,OSCM 6T, 9.6GT/s, 11M Cache, 338-BSDP - 2 )
Add tona Processor Se ected 379-BDCO - 2 -
DIMM B anks for System w th 2 Processors 370-ABWE - 2 -
Standard 1U Heats nk 412-AAIQ - 2 -
Standard 1U Heats nk 412-AAIQ - 2 -
2933MT/s RDIMMs 370-AEPP - 2 -
Performance Opt m zed 370-AAIP - 2 -
RAID 1 780-BCDN - 2 -
PERC H740P RAID Contro er, 8GB NV Cache, M n card 405-AAMS - 2 -
No Operat ng System 619-ABVR - 2 -
No Med a Requ red 421-5736 - 2 -
DRAC9,Enterpr se 385-BBKT - 2 -
OpenManage Enterpr se Advanced 528-BIYY - 2 -
DRAC Group Manager, Enab ed 379-BCQV - 2 -
DRAC,Legacy Password 379-BCSG - 2 -
R ser Confg 2, 3x16 LP 330-BBGN - 2 -
?g):é(;):]sgﬁijDDtg Port 10GbE BASE-T & 5720 Dua Port 540-BBUK - 2 )
No Interna Optca Drve for x4 and x8 HDD Chass s 429-ABBF - 2 -
8 Standard Fans for R640 384-BBQJ - 2 -
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Dua, Hot-p ug, Redundant Power Suppy (1+1), 750W
LCD Beze

De EMC Luggage Tag

Qu ck Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt)

Performance BIOS Sett ngs

UEFI BIOS Boot Mode w th GPT Partton

ReadyRa s S d ng Ra s W th Cab e Management Arm
No Systems Documentat on, No OpenManage DVD K t
US Order

De Hardware L mted Warranty P us On-S te Serv ce

ProSupport M ss on Crtca: 4-Hour 7x24 On-S te Serv ce w th
Emergency D spatch, 3 Years

ProSupport Msson Crtca: 7x24 HW / SW Techn ca Support
and Ass stance, 3 Years

Thank you choos ng De ProSupport. For tech support, vst
/lwww.de .com/support or ca 1-800- 945-3355

ProDep oy De Server R Seres 1U/2U - Dep oyment

ProDep oy De Server R Seres 1U/2U - Dep oyment
Ver f caton

8GB RDIMM, 2666MT/s, S ng e Rank

240GB SSD SATA Read Intens ve 6Gbps 512 2.5 n Hot-p ug
Boot Drve, 1 DWPD,438 TBW

Emu ex LPE 12002 Dua Port 8Gb F bre Channe HBA, PCle
Low Prof e

C13to C14, PDU Sty e, 12 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m) Power Cord,
North Amer ca

PowerEdge R640 - Cyber Sense Server (Index Engines)
Est mated de very fpurchased today:

Jan. 31, 2020

Contract # C000000565106

Customer Agreement # CMT9108800

Description

PowerEdge R640 Server

PowerEdge R640 MLK Motherboard

No Trusted P atform Modu e

2.5 Chass s w th up to 8 Hard Dr ves and 3PCle s ots
PowerEdge R640 Sh pp ng

PowerEdge R640 x8 Dr ve Sh pp ng Mater a

Inte Xeon S ver 4214 2.2G, 12C/24T, 9.6GT/s, 16.5M Cache,
Turbo, HT (85W) DDR4-2400

No Add t ona Processor

B ank for 1CPU Conf gurat on

Standard 1U Heats nk

2933MT/s RDIMMs

Performance Opt m zed

RAID 1 + RAID 5

PERC H740P RAID Contro er, 8GB NV Cache, Mn card

450-ADWS
325-BCHG
350-BBJS
350-BBKC
384-BBBL
800-BBDM
770-BBBL
631-AACK
332-1286
813-9255

813-9259

813-9265

989-3439

804-6748

804-6749

370-ADNI

400-AWHC

406-BBJZ

492-BBDI

SKU
210-AKWU
329-BEIJ
461-AADZ
321-BCQJ
340-BKNE
343-BBEV

338-BSDL

374-BBBX
370-ADNM

412-AAIQ
370-AEPP

370-AAIP
780-BCDR
405-AAMS

N N D N D N D D NN

4 -

Qty Subtotal
$6,091.40 2 $12,182.80

Unit Price Qty Subtotal

N N NN NN

1
N N N N N N N
1
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No Operat ng System 619-ABVR - 2 -
No Med a Requ red 421-5736 - 2 -
DRAC9,Enterpr se 385-BBKT - 2 -
OpenManage Enterpr se Advanced 528-BIYY - 2 -
DRAC Group Manager, Enab ed 379-BCQV - 2 -
DRAC,Legacy Password 379-BCSG - 2 -
R ser Confg 4, 2x16 LP 330-BBGY - 2 -
Broadcom 57416 Dua Port 10GbE BASE-T & 5720 Dua Port -
1GbE BASE-T, rNDC 540-BBUK 2 i
No Interna Optca Drve for x4 and x8 HDD Chass s 429-ABBF - 2 -
5 Standard Fans for R640 384-BBPR - 2 -
Dua, Hot-p ug, Redundant Power Suppy (1+1), 750W 450-ADWS - 2 -
LCD Beze 325-BCHG - 2 -
De EMC Luggage Tag 350-BBJS - 2 -
Qu ck Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt) 350-BBKC - 2 -
Performance BIOS Sett ngs 384-BBBL - 2 -
UEFI BIOS Boot Mode w th GPT Partton 800-BBDM - 2 -
ReadyRa s S d ng Ra s W th Cab e Management Arm 770-BBBL - 2 -
No Systems Documentat on, No OpenManage DVD K t 631-AACK - 2 -
US Order 332-1286 - 2 -
De Hardware L mted Warranty P us On-S te Serv ce 813-9255 - 2 -
ProSupport M ss on Crtca: 4-Hour 7x24 On-S te Serv ce w th 813-9259 - 2 )
Emergency D spatch, 3 Years
ProSupport Msson Crtca: 7x24 HW / SW Techn ca Support 813-9265 - 2 )
and Ass stance, 3 Years
Thank you choos ng De ProSupport. For tech support, v st 989-3439 - 2 )
/lwww.de .com/support or ca 1-800- 945-3355
ProDep oy De Server R Seres 1U/2U - Dep oyment 804-6748 - 2 -
ProDep oy De Server R Seres 1U/2U - Dep oyment 804-6749 - 2 )
Verfcaton
16GB RDIMM, 2933MT/s, Dua Rank 370-AEQF - 16 -
240GB SSD SATA Read Intens ve 6Gbps 512 2.5 n Hot-p ug ) - )
Boot Drve, 1 DWPD,438 TBW 400-AWHC 4
480GB SSD SATA M x Use 6Gbps 512 2.5 n Hot-p ug AG . - )
Drve, 3 DWPD, 2628 TBW 400-AZUT 6
Broadcom 57414 Dua Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter, PCle 540-BBVK - 2 )
Low Prof e
Broadcom 5719 Quad Port 1GbE BASE-T Adapter, PCle Low 540-BBDF - 2 .
Prof e
C13to C14, PDU Sty e, 12 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m) Power Cord, 492-BBDI - 4 )
North Amer ca

Qty Subtotal
PowerEdge R640 - [amer_r640_12232] $5,536.79 14 $77,515.06
Est mated de very fpurchased today:
Jan. 31, 2020
Contract # C000000565106
Customer Agreement # CMT9108800
Description SKU Unit Price  Qty Subtotal
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PowerEdge R640 Server 210-AKWU - 14 -

PowerEdge R640 MLK Motherboard 329-BEIJ - 14 -
No Trusted P atform Modu e 461-AADZ - 14 -
2.5 Chass s w th up to 8 Hard Dr ves and 3PCle s ots 321-BCQJ - 14 -
PowerEdge R640 Sh pp ng 340-BKNE - 14 -
PowerEdge R640 x8 Dr ve Sh pp ng Mater a 343-BBEV - 14 -
!Rf'rabc))(,eﬁ'? ég\;avr)gggigfo,OSCM 6T, 9.6GT/s, 11M Cache, 338-BSDP - 14 )
!Rf'rabc))(,eﬁ'? ég\;avr)gggigfo,OSCM 6T, 9.6GT/s, 11M Cache, 338-BSDP - 14 )
Add tona Processor Se ected 379-BDCO - 14 -
DIMM B anks for System w th 2 Processors 370-ABWE - 14 -
Standard 1U Heats nk 412-AAIQ - 14 -
Standard 1U Heats nk 412-AAIQ - 14 -
2933MT/s RDIMMs 370-AEPP - 14 -
Performance Opt m zed 370-AAIP - 14 -
RAID 1 780-BCDN - 14 -
PERC H740P RAID Contro er, 8GB NV Cache, M n card 405-AAMS - 14 -
No Operat ng System 619-ABVR - 14 -
No Med a Requ red 421-5736 - 14 -
DRAC9,Enterpr se 385-BBKT - 14 -
OpenManage Enterpr se Advanced 528-BIYY - 14 -
DRAC Group Manager, Enab ed 379-BCQV - 14 -
DRAC,Legacy Password 379-BCSG - 14 -
R ser Confg 2, 3x16 LP 330-BBGN - 14 -
?g):é(;):]sgﬁijDDtg Port 10GbE BASE-T & 5720 Dua Port 540-BBUK - 14 )
No Interna Optca Drve for x4 and x8 HDD Chass s 429-ABBF - 14 -
8 Standard Fans for R640 384-BBQJ - 14 -
Dua, Hot-p ug, Redundant Power Suppy (1+1), 750W 450-ADWS - 14 -
LCD Beze 325-BCHG - 14 -
De EMC Luggage Tag 350-BBJS - 14 -
Qu ck Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt) 350-BBKC - 14 -
Performance BIOS Sett ngs 384-BBBL - 14 -
UEFI BIOS Boot Mode w th GPT Part t on 800-BBDM - 14 -
ReadyRa s S d ng Ra s W th Cab e Management Arm 770-BBBL - 14 -
No Systems Documentat on, No OpenManage DVD K t 631-AACK - 14 -
US Order 332-1286 - 14 -
De Hardware L mted Warranty P us On-S te Serv ce 813-9255 - 14 -
E:T?S:;;;z%r; g:;aﬁgh?;t\i;riﬂour 7x24 On-S te Serv ce w th 813-9259 - 14 )
ProSupport Msson Crtca: 7x24 HW / SW Techn ca Support 813-9265 - 14 )

and Ass stance, 3 Years

Thank you choos ng De ProSupport. For tech support, vst -
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/lwww.de .com/support or ca 1-800- 945-3355 989-3439 14 -

ProDep oy De Server R Seres 1U/2U - Dep oyment 804-6748 - 14 -
\F;;?I?igt%ynDe Server R Seres 1U/2U - Dep oyment 804-6749 - 14 )
8GB RDIMM, 2666MT/s, S ng e Rank 370-ADNI - 84 -
Ei(;?griiﬂ Ssvcégigg I'Pé?/r\l/s ve 6Gbps 512 2.5 n Hot-p ug 400-AWHC - 28 )
C13to C14, PDU Sty e, 12 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m) Power Cord, 492-BBDI - 28 )
North Amer ca

Qty Subtotal
PowerEdge R640 - Network servers $5,763.47 2 $11,526.94
Est mated de very fpurchased today:
Jan. 31, 2020
Contract # C000000565106
Customer Agreement # CMT9108800
Description SKU Unit Price  Qty Subtotal
PowerEdge R640 Server 210-AKWU - 2 -
PowerEdge R640 MLK Motherboard 329-BEIJ - 2 -
No Trusted P atform Modu e 461-AADZ - 2 -
2.5 Chass s w th up to 8 Hard Dr ves and 3PCle s ots 321-BCQJ - 2 -
PowerEdge R640 Sh pp ng 340-BKNE - 2 -
PowerEdge R640 x8 Dr ve Sh pp ng Mater a 343-BBEV - 2 -
!Rf'rabc))(,eﬁ'? ég\;avr)gggigfo,OSCM 6T, 9.6GT/s, 11M Cache, 338-BSDP - 2 )
!Rf'rabc))(,eﬁ'? ég\;avr)gggigfo,OSCM 6T, 9.6GT/s, 11M Cache, 338-BSDP - 2 )
Add tona Processor Se ected 379-BDCO - 2 -
DIMM B anks for System w th 2 Processors 370-ABWE - 2 -
Standard 1U Heats nk 412-AAIQ - 2 -
Standard 1U Heats nk 412-AAIQ - 2 -
2933MT/s RDIMMs 370-AEPP - 2 -
Performance Opt m zed 370-AAIP - 2 -
RAID 1 780-BCDN - 2 -
PERC H740P RAID Contro er, 8GB NV Cache, M n card 405-AAMS - 2 -
No Operat ng System 619-ABVR - 2 -
No Med a Requ red 421-5736 - 2 -
DRAC9,Enterpr se 385-BBKT - 2 -
OpenManage Enterpr se Advanced 528-BIYY - 2 -
DRAC Group Manager, Enab ed 379-BCQV - 2 -
DRAC,Legacy Password 379-BCSG - 2 -
R ser Confg 2, 3x16 LP 330-BBGN - 2 -
?g):é(;):]sgﬁijDDtg Port 10GbE BASE-T & 5720 Dua Port 540-BBUK - 2 )
No Interna Optca Drve for x4 and x8 HDD Chass s 429-ABBF - 2 -
8 Standard Fans for R640 384-BBQJ - 2 -
Dua, Hot-p ug, Redundant Power Suppy (1+1), 750W 450-ADWS - 2 -
LCD Beze 325-BCHG - 2 -
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De EMC Luggage Tag 350-BBJS - 2 -

Qu ck Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt) 350-BBKC - 2 -
Performance BIOS Sett ngs 384-BBBL - 2 -
UEFI BIOS Boot Mode w th GPT Partton 800-BBDM - 2 -
ReadyRa s S d ng Ra s W th Cab e Management Arm 770-BBBL - 2 -
No Systems Documentat on, No OpenManage DVD Kt 631-AACK - 2 -
US Order 332-1286 - 2 -
De Hardware L mted Warranty P us On-S te Serv ce 813-9255 - 2 -
ProSupport M ss on Crtca: 4-Hour 7x24 On-S te Serv ce w th 813-9259 - 2 )
Emergency D spatch, 3 Years

ProSupport Msson Crtca: 7x24 HW / SW Techn ca Support 813-9265 - 2 )
and Ass stance, 3 Years

Thank you choos ng De ProSupport. For tech support, v st 989-3439 - 2 )
/lwww.de .com/support or ca 1-800- 945-3355

ProDep oy De Server R Seres 1U/2U - Dep oyment 804-6748 - 2 -
ProDep oy De Server R Seres 1U/2U - Dep oyment 804-6749 - 2 )
Verfcaton

8GB RDIMM, 2666MT/s, S ng e Rank 370-ADNI - 12 -
240GB SSD SATA Read Intens ve 6Gbps 512 2.5 n Hot-p ug ) - )
Boot Drve, 1 DWPD,438 TBW 400-AWHC 4

Broadcom 57414 Dua Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter, PCle 540-BBVK - 2 )
Low Prof e

Broadcom 5719 Quad Port 1GbE BASE-T Adapter, PCle Low 540-BBDF - 2 )
Prof e

C13to C14, PDU Sty e, 12 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m) Power Cord, 492-BBDI - 4 )

North Amer ca

Subtotal: $113,341.94
Shipping: $0.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Total: $113,341.94
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Important Notes

Terms of Sale

Ths Quote w , f Customer ssues a purchase order for the quoted tems that s accepted by Supp er, const tute a contract between the ent ty
ssu ng th s Quote (“Supp er”) and the ent ty to whom th s Quote was ssued (“Customer”). Un ess otherw se stated here n, prcng s va d for
th rty days from the date of th s Quote. A product, pr c ng and other nformaton s based on the atest nformaton ava ab e and s subject to
change. Supp er reserves the r ght to cance th s Quote and Customer purchase orders ar s ng from pr ¢ ng errors. Taxes and/or fre ght
charges sted on ths Quote are ony est mates. The fna amounts sha be stated on the re evant nvo ce. Add tona fre ght chargesw be
app ed f Customer requests exped ted sh pp ng. P ease nd cate any tax exempt on status on your purchase order and send your tax

exempt on cert f cate to Tax_Department@de .com or ARSa esTax@emc.com, as app cab e.

Governing Terms: Th s Quote s subject to: (a) a separate wr tten agreement between Customer or Customer’s aff ate and Supp eror a
Supp er’s aff ate to the extent that t expressy app es to the products and/or serv ces n th s Quote or, to the extent there s no such
agreement, to the app cab e set of De ’s Terms of Sa e (ava ab e at http://www.de .com/terms or www.de .com/oemterms); and (b) the terms
referenced here n (co ectvey, the “Govern ng Terms”). D fferent Govern ng Terms may app y to d fferent products and serv ces on th s Quote.
The Govern ng Terms app y to the exc us on of a terms and cond t ons ncorporated n or referred to n any documentat on subm tted by
Customer to Supp er.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions : Customer’s use of any Supp er software s subject to the cense terms
accompany ng the software, or n the absence of accompany ng terms, the app cab e terms posted on www.De .com/eu a. Descr pt ons and
terms for Supp er-branded standard serv ces are stated at www.de .com/serv cecontracts/g oba or for certa n nfrastructure products at
www.de emc.com/en-us/customer-serv ces/product-warranty-and-serv ce-descr pt ons.htm

Offer-Specific, Third Party and Program Specific Terms: Customer’s use of th rd-party software s subject to the cense terms that
accompany the software. Certa n Supp er-branded and th rd-party products and serv ces sted on th s Quote are subject to add tona, specfc
terms stated on www.de .com/offer ngspec f cterms.

In case of Resale only: Shou d Customer procure any products or serv ces for resa e, whether on standa one bas s or as part of a so ut on,
Customer sha ncude the app cab e software cense terms, serv ces terms, and/or offer-spec f ¢ terms n a wr tten agreement w th the end-
user and prov de wr tten ev dence of do ng so upon rece pt of request from Supp er.

In case of Financing only: If Customer ntends to enter nto a f nanc ng arrangement (“F nanc ng Agreement”) for the products and/or serv ces
on th s Quote wth De F nanca Serv ces LLC or other fund ng source pre-approved by Supp er (“FS”), Customer may ssue ts purchase order
to Supp erorto FS. If ssued to FS, Supp erw fuf and nvoce FS upon confrmaton that: (a) FS ntends to enter nto a F nanc ng
Agreement w th Customer for th s order; and (b) FS agrees to procure these tems from Supp er. Notw thstand ng the F nanc ng Agreement,
Customer’s use (and Customer’s resa e of and the end-user’s use) of these tems n the order s subject to the app cab e govern ng agreement
between Customer and Supp er, except that tte sha transfer from Supp er to FS nstead of to Customer. If FS not fes Supp er after

sh pment that Customer s no onger pursu ng a F nanc ng Agreement for these tems, or f Customer fa s to enter nto such F nanc ng
Agreement w th n 120 days after sh pment by Supp er, Customer sha prompty pay the Supp er nvo ce amounts d recty to Supp er.

Customer represents that th s transact on does not nvo ve: (a) use of U.S. Government funds; (b) use by or resa e to the U.S. Government; or
(c) ma ntenance and support of the product(s) sted nths document w th n c ass f ed spaces. Customer further represents that th s transact on
does not requ re Supp er's comp ance w th any statute, regu at on or nformat on techno ogy standard app cab e to a U.S. Government
procurement.

For certa n products sh pped to end users n Ca forn a, a State Envronmenta Fee w be app ed to Customer’s nvo ce. Supp er encourages
customers to d spose of e ectron ¢ equ pment propery.

E ectronca y nked terms and descr pt ons are ava ab e n hard copy upon request.

ADell Business Credit (DBC):

OFFER VARIES BY CREDITWORTHINESS AS DETERMINED BY LENDER. Offered by WebBank to Sma and Med um Bus ness customers
w th approved cred t. Taxes, sh pp ng and other charges are extra and vary. M n mum month y payments are the greater of $15 or 3% of
account baance. De Bus ness Credt s not offered to government or pub c enttes, or bus ness enttes ocated and organ zed outs de of the
Un ted States.
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